
Batesville Cross Country Invitational
Batesville, IN
Sep. 27, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Large School Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 East Central 39 2 4 6 13 14 24 25 17:44.6 1:31.2
2 Batesville 47 1 5 10 15 16 17 20 17:53.1 1:50.9
3 Rushville Consolidate 54 7 8 9 12 18 19 21 18:06.3 1:00.0
4 Lawrenceburg 85 3 11 22 23 26 27 28 19:08.2 3:16.6

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. East Central
2 Bradyn Hatton, 10 16:53.1
4 Cole Benegas, 12 17:30.8
6 Logan Hicks, 11 17:37.8
13 Zen Ivey, 12 18:16.6
14 Tyler Allison, 10 18:24.3
24 Cullen Tippin, 11 20:14.4
25 Dominick Werner, 10 20:26.6

Total Time = 1:28:42.6     Total Places = 39

2. Batesville
1 Jacob Chapman, 10 16:43.5
5 Isaac Trossman, 10 17:36.3
10 Cannon Clark, 9 18:03.0
15 Paxton Harris, 10 18:27.9
16 Deev Ranka, 10 18:34.4
17 Eli Loichinger, 11 18:39.2
20 Cash Myers, 9 19:07.8

Total Time = 1:29:25.1     Total Places = 47

3. Rushville Consolidate
7 Hunter Parmerlee, 10 17:45.5
8 Ryan Schindler, 12 17:48.1
9 Charlie Sterrett, 11 18:02.7
12 Isaac Krodel, 10 18:09.7
18 Isaac Schelle, 10 18:45.4
19 Trenton Dyer, 12 19:03.6
21 Logan Jacobs, 9 19:20.3

Total Time = 1:30:31.4     Total Places = 54

4. Lawrenceburg
3 Grant Hensley, 12 17:25.4
11 Gabriel Hensley, 12 18:07.5
22 Nicholas Morgan, 12 19:36.8
23 Buddy Haase, 10 19:49.1
26 Andrew Bosch, 11 20:42.0
27 Brock Barry, 10 23:29.6
28 Kendrick Smith, 10 24:20.2

Total Time = 1:35:40.8     Total Places = 85



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Jacob Chapman, 10 16:43.5 Batesville
2 2 Bradyn Hatton, 10 16:53.1 East Central
3 3 Grant Hensley, 12 17:25.4 Lawrenceburg
4 4 Cole Benegas, 12 17:30.8 East Central
5 5 Isaac Trossman, 10 17:36.3 Batesville
6 6 Logan Hicks, 11 17:37.8 East Central
7 7 Hunter Parmerlee, 10 17:45.5 Rushville Consolidate
8 8 Ryan Schindler, 12 17:48.1 Rushville Consolidate
9 9 Charlie Sterrett, 11 18:02.7 Rushville Consolidate
10 10 Cannon Clark, 9 18:03.0 Batesville
11 11 Gabriel Hensley, 12 18:07.5 Lawrenceburg
12 12 Isaac Krodel, 10 18:09.7 Rushville Consolidate
13 13 Zen Ivey, 12 18:16.6 East Central
14 14 Tyler Allison, 10 18:24.3 East Central
15 15 Paxton Harris, 10 18:27.9 Batesville
16 16 Deev Ranka, 10 18:34.4 Batesville
17 17 Eli Loichinger, 11 18:39.2 Batesville
18 18 Isaac Schelle, 10 18:45.4 Rushville Consolidate
19 19 Trenton Dyer, 12 19:03.6 Rushville Consolidate
20 20 Cash Myers, 9 19:07.8 Batesville
21 21 Logan Jacobs, 9 19:20.3 Rushville Consolidate
22 22 Nicholas Morgan, 12 19:36.8 Lawrenceburg
23 23 Buddy Haase, 10 19:49.1 Lawrenceburg
24 24 Cullen Tippin, 11 20:14.4 East Central
25 25 Dominick Werner, 10 20:26.6 East Central
26 26 Andrew Bosch, 11 20:42.0 Lawrenceburg
27 27 Brock Barry, 10 23:29.6 Lawrenceburg
28 28 Kendrick Smith, 10 24:20.2 Lawrenceburg


